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C.No.II(31)10/CCA/CGST/GHY/2021 / 7513 - 753 5 Date:  30/09 /202

To

The Nominated Candidates
(As per list enclosed)

Subject : Recruitment to the post of Tax Assistant (CGST) through SSC Combined Graduate

Level Examination 2018 - req.

You are a candidate sponsored by the Staff Selection Commission for appointment to

the post of Tax Assistant of CGST & Central Excise, in the Central Tax & Central Excise
Department, Guwahati Zone. Your appointment has been considered subject to production
of original document/certificates/Declaration and Medical Test .Therefore you are directed to
report before the Superintendent, PRO Unit, Office of the Principal Commissioner of Central
Tax & Central Excise, GST Bhawan, Kedar Road, Machkhowa, Guwahati - 781001, Assam.

2.
58

You should report at 11:00 AM on 25 October, 2021.
You are required to bring the following documents (in original) along with 3 ( three)
sets photocopies with you for verification:-

a. Matriculation / Higher School Certificate showing Date of Birth.

b. Mark sheets of Class X, XII, and Graduation.

c. Pass Certificates of Class X and XII and Degree Certificate (Graduation),

d. Valid Certificates in support of your claim as SC/ST/OBC/EX-Service/Central

Govt. civilian employee/PH/HH/OH, if applicable.

e. Aadhaar Card, PAN Card.

f. Passport size Photos - 4 Nos.

g. Valid documents to substantiate any address changes in various certificates/
documents.

You are required to bring the following documents; format of which is available in

Guwahati Commissionerate website under recruitment section

http://centralexcisequwahati.gov.in/

a. Duly filled ATTESTATION FORM, IDENTITY CERTIFICATE, and Form of
declaration regarding marital status.

b. CHARACTER CERTIFICATE from three different Gazette Officers.

You are required to undergo the prescribed Medical examination and bring the

Medical Certificate from a Medical Officer not below the rank of Civil Surgeon to

submit at the time of your reporting. Certificate to be produced in triplicate.

The Guwahati Zone has a vast jurisdiction covering the seven states of the Northeast

namely Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Meghalaya, Tripura, Mizoram, Nagaland,

Manipur. After completion of the joining formalities the officers may be posted to

any of these 7 states.

Arrangement of stay will be made by the candidates. No travelling or other expenses

will be paid by the Department. The whole process may take more than a day.

In the event of not reporting on the prescribed date, it will be presumed that you are

not interested in accepting the offer of appointment in the department and your

nomination will be treated as cancelled.

This letter must be produced along with other documents as mentioned herein.

Please visit the website of Central Tax & Central Excise Guwahati
Commissionerate http://centralexciseguwahati.gov.in/ to download the annexures
(attestation form, identity certificate, and form of declaration regarding
marital status, character certificate and formats and for any further information.

Chongneithe
Additional Commissioner (P&V)
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Roll No.

2201210967
2201304426
3205004865
2201070767
2408003515
2201139785
2201385987
3003004046
3010615576
5501001855
3206700102
5105020588
2201373980
5401002044
2405044360
5302000552
2405063193
3011609126
9204000229
2003005298

TAX ASSISTANT (CBIC) - 2018

Name

SANJEEV DALAL

ATUL KUMAR

RITU RAJ

JATIN BADAK

ASHOK MUNDRIA
AKSHAY AGNIHOTRI
VIDUSHI GARG
DEEKSHA SHUKLA
SANTOSH MEHRA
SHIMREIYO KUMRAH
ALOK RANJAN
PRANJAL GOYARI

ST THANGJOHNLAL VAIPHEI
GARY LANG LYNGDOH
LOKESH MEENA

SON DAVID TONSING
SHIVRAJ MEENA
MONICA KAPOOR
RAJESH L KAMMATH
PUNEET PATHAK

Category

Category
Selected

9

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
2
7
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3

Rank

5453
5854
5905
5924
5951
5959
5980
5991
5993
9426
9489
9602
9618
9679
9691
9708
9717
9729
10358
10364
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